



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/26/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 001   **Contract ID:** 0172-0524   **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** June 26, 2024 2:00 pm   **District(s):** Norwich  
**Advertised on:** 5/29/2024 12:00:00 AM   **Contract Time:** 673 CALENDAR DAYS   **Min:**   **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Replacement of Roadway Illumination Systems in District 2   **Project(s):** 000T(419)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$9,678,730.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$9,879,151.80	102.07%
3	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$10,462,000.00	108.09%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0172-0524  
**Letting Date:** June 26, 2024  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** 673 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Roadway Illumination Systems in District 2

**Counties:** Various**District(s):** Norwich**Project(s):** 000T(419)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>Contract Items</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0090693	(1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	8,287.00000	8,287.00	5,870.00000	5,870.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020 0101143	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0030 0219001	3,000.000	6.50000	19,500.00	6.35000	19,050.00	6.59000	19,770.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0040 0601064	2.000	5,609.00000	11,218.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1,010.00000	2,020.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0050 0602030	75.000	34.00000	2,550.00	140.00000	10,500.00	26.00000	1,950.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0060 0602903	4.000	340.00000	1,360.00	600.00000	2,400.00	247.00000	988.00
DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070 0602912	12.000	458.00000	5,496.00	600.00000	7,200.00	1,476.00000	17,712.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.						
0080 0952001	(1.000)	23,760.00000	23,760.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	14,924.00000	14,924.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090 0969054	(1.000)	196,020.00000	196,020.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	352,200.00000	352,200.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100 0969062	23.000	5,000.00000	115,000.00	4,590.00000	105,570.00	4,818.00000	110,814.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Contract Items			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>
0110 0970006	75,000.000	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0120 0970007	480.000	71.00000	34,080.00	66.35000	31,848.00	73.00000	35,040.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0130 0971001	(1.000)	132,623.00000	132,623.00	368,380.00000	368,380.00	389,360.00000	389,360.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0140 0974001	1.000	884.00000	884.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,398.00000	2,398.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0150 0975004	(1.000)	857,000.00000	857,000.00	246,320.00000	246,320.00	528,654.15000	528,654.15
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0160 0976002	3,600.000	1.00000	3,600.00	1.75000	6,300.00	1.00000	3,600.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0170 0978002	150.000	95.00000	14,250.00	68.45000	10,267.50	88.00000	13,200.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0180 0979003	12.000	407.00000	4,884.00	132.00000	1,584.00	147.00000	1,764.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0190 0979004	4.000	289.00000	1,156.00	189.50000	758.00	264.00000	1,056.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200 0980020	(1.000)	63,727.00000	63,727.00	48,632.00000	48,632.00	54,239.00000	54,239.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0210 0981100	150.000	47.50000	7,125.00	44.25000	6,637.50	49.00000	7,350.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0220 1001001	120,160.000	17.00000	2,042,720.00	16.70000	2,006,672.00	19.18000	2,304,668.80
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Contract Items			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0230 1001004	21.000 c.y.	442.00000	9,282.00	370.00000	7,770.00	808.00000	16,968.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)							
0240 1002015	56.000 v.f.	891.00000	49,896.00	1,158.00000	64,848.00	300.00000	16,800.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION							
0250 1002101	571.000 ea.	1,178.00000	672,638.00	1,253.00000	715,463.00	1,210.00000	690,910.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I							
0260 1002102	2.000 ea.	1,655.00000	3,310.00	1,427.00000	2,854.00	5,009.00000	10,018.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE II							
0270 1002105	3.000 ea.	1,876.00000	5,628.00	2,074.00000	6,222.00	1,462.00000	4,386.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE III							
0280 1002300	1.000 ea.	3,688.00000	3,688.00	6,595.00000	6,595.00	3,679.00000	3,679.00
LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **							
0290 1002301	2.000 ea.	6,824.00000	13,648.00	4,906.00000	9,812.00	2,985.00000	5,970.00
LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions **							
0300 1002302	2.000 ea.	3,854.00000	7,708.00	2,716.00000	5,432.00	3,572.00000	7,144.00
MODIFY LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions **							
0310 1003001	1.000 ea.	2,879.00000	2,879.00	2,428.00000	2,428.00	2,560.00000	2,560.00
LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (4' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM							
0320 1003054	11.000 ea.	3,069.00000	33,759.00	2,887.00000	31,757.00	2,880.00000	31,680.00
LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKETS, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM							
0330 1003104	2.000 ea.	3,490.00000	6,980.00	3,819.00000	7,638.00	3,318.00000	6,636.00
LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>Contract Items</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0340	1003201	2.000	2,717.00000	5,434.00	2,749.00000	5,498.00	2,513.00000	5,026.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (4' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0350	1003202	4.000	2,594.00000	10,376.00	2,913.00000	11,652.00	2,548.00000	10,192.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0360	1003205	1.000	3,036.00000	3,036.00	2,913.00000	2,913.00	2,844.00000	2,844.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0370	1003252	192.000	2,832.00000	543,744.00	2,510.00000	481,920.00	2,631.00000	505,152.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0380	1003255	100.000	3,300.00000	330,000.00	2,992.00000	299,200.00	3,152.00000	315,200.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0390	1003256	177.000	3,365.00000	595,605.00	4,070.00000	720,390.00	3,187.00000	564,099.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0400	1003261	4.000	3,212.00000	12,848.00	3,283.00000	13,132.00	3,156.00000	12,624.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 4' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0410	1003262	5.000	3,258.00000	16,290.00	3,328.00000	16,640.00	3,203.00000	16,015.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 6' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0420	1003305	67.000	3,925.00000	262,975.00	3,509.00000	235,103.00	3,483.00000	233,361.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0430	1003306	35.000	3,619.00000	126,665.00	3,537.00000	123,795.00	3,164.00000	110,740.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0440	1003451	10.000	4,944.00000	49,440.00	5,450.00000	54,500.00	4,968.00000	49,680.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 4' BRACKETS 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0450	1003906	572.000	221.00000	126,412.00	411.00000	235,092.00	300.00000	171,600.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Contract Items</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0460	1003912	532.000	332.00000	176,624.00	490.00000	260,680.00	399.00000	212,268.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470	1003925	13.000	110.00000	1,430.00	275.00000	3,575.00	300.00000	3,900.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0480	1005591	20.000	2,460.00000	49,200.00	2,260.00000	45,200.00	2,781.00000	55,620.00
	LED DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE (POST TOP) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	1005600	14.000	544.00000	7,616.00	491.60000	6,882.40	883.00000	12,362.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	1005601	391.000	498.00000	194,718.00	450.55000	176,165.05	762.00000	297,942.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	1005602	154.000	544.00000	83,776.00	491.60000	75,706.40	801.00000	123,354.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	1005603	24.000	562.00000	13,488.00	575.80000	13,819.20	900.00000	21,600.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	1005668.01	80.000	498.00000	39,840.00	450.55000	36,044.00	840.00000	67,200.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 (MULTI-VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	1005668.02	33.000	544.00000	17,952.00	491.60000	16,222.80	872.00000	28,776.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 (MULTI-VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1006000	22.000	1,309.00000	28,798.00	4,503.20000	99,070.40	2,064.00000	45,408.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (WALL MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	1006001	12.000	1,294.00000	15,528.00	4,700.00000	56,400.00	3,272.00000	39,264.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (PENDANT MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>Contract Items</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0570 1006151	27.000	884.00000	23,868.00	560.00000	15,120.00	628.00000	16,956.00
REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580 1008015	30.000	39.00000	1,170.00	34.10000	1,023.00	60.52000	1,815.60
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0590 1008115	200.000	18.50000	3,700.00	19.05000	3,810.00	17.29000	3,458.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0600 1008128	6,985.000	12.75000	89,058.75	10.40000	72,644.00	13.57000	94,786.45
2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0610 1008140	5,330.000	15.00000	79,950.00	12.45000	66,358.50	15.07000	80,323.10
2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0620 1008643	1,290.000	39.00000	50,310.00	59.00000	76,110.00	49.48000	63,829.20
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630 1008664	1,690.000	23.00000	38,870.00	16.65000	28,138.50	38.86000	65,673.40
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640 1008871.50	12.000	25.50000	306.00	20.40000	244.80	68.00000	816.00
1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						
0650 1009016	1.000	2,224.00000	2,224.00	2,158.00000	2,158.00	2,419.00000	2,419.00
18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
0660 1009300	15.000	407.00000	6,105.00	1,227.00000	18,405.00	298.00000	4,470.00
STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670 1009503	25.000	577.00000	14,425.00	811.00000	20,275.00	1,033.00000	25,825.00
16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON- METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680 1010011	116.000	844.00000	97,904.00	990.00000	114,840.00	1,231.00000	142,796.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Contract Items	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0690 1010051	2.000	698.00000	1,396.00	454.00000	908.00	930.00000	1,860.00
GALVANIZED STEEL HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0700 1010902	170.000	221.00000	37,570.00	353.00000	60,010.00	658.00000	111,860.00
REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0710 1011002	1,750.000	16.00000	28,000.00	25.05000	43,837.50	8.89000	15,557.50
4" DRAIN PIPE			l.f.				
0720 1012031	90,825.000	3.75000	340,593.75	4.30000	390,547.50	4.80000	435,960.00
NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR			l.f.				
0730 1012036	1,500.000	3.50000	5,250.00	6.60000	9,900.00	2.84000	4,260.00
NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR			l.f.				
0740 1014127	13,780.000	8.00000	110,240.00	8.85000	121,953.00	8.51000	117,267.80
CABLE IN DUCT (TWO NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)			l.f.				
0750 1014131	104,040.000	8.00000	832,320.00	9.50000	988,380.00	9.62000	1,000,864.80
CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)			l.f.				
0760 1014402	4.000	704.00000	2,816.00	400.00000	1,600.00	302.00000	1,208.00
BREAKAWAY FUSE CONNECTOR ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0770 1014901	18,305.000	1.00000	18,305.00	2.00000	36,610.00	2.04000	37,342.20
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0780 1015001	148,825.000	1.50000	223,237.50	2.15000	319,973.75	1.04000	154,778.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR			l.f.				
0790 1017001	2.000	16,855.00000	33,710.00	15,885.00000	31,770.00	36,904.00000	73,808.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I			ea.				
0800 1017002	4.000	10,350.00000	41,400.00	17,074.00000	68,296.00	13,813.00000	55,252.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II			ea.				





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Contract Items	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0810	1017014	1.000	7,773.00000	7,773.00	13,811.00000	13,811.00	16,243.00000	16,243.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT CONTROL CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0820	1017051	1.000	1,479.00000	1,479.00	2,453.00000	2,453.00	3,572.00000	3,572.00
	SERVICE REVISION	ea.						
0830	1017052	7.000	884.00000	6,188.00	1,095.00000	7,665.00	4,067.00000	28,469.00
	REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	1019053	2,600.000	10.00000	26,000.00	15.00000	39,000.00	18.84000	48,984.00
	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0850	1020030	9.000	7,418.00000	66,762.00	6,300.00000	56,700.00	2,520.00000	22,680.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0860	1108825	1.000	19,588.00000	19,588.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,043.00000	7,043.00
	TEST EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1118101	(1.000)	5,622.00000	5,622.00	11,475.00000	11,475.00	9,467.00000	9,467.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0880	1130010	1,200.000	57.00000	68,400.00	43.70000	52,440.00	15.00000	18,000.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0890	1131002	600.000	63.00000	37,800.00	28.95000	17,370.00	45.00000	27,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0900	1220027	850.000	18.50000	15,725.00	10.00000	8,500.00	24.00000	20,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0910	1806202	1,200.000	97.00000	116,400.00	65.00000	78,000.00	20.00000	24,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0920	1806226	600.000	63.00000	37,800.00	65.00000	39,000.00	49.00000	29,400.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,678,730.00		\$9,879,151.80		\$10,462,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$9,678,730.00</b>		<b>\$9,879,151.80</b>		<b>\$10,462,000.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum